Legislative books and documents 1 117,829
Medical products and services 1 64,574
Newspaper advertisements 5 176,998
Pre-determined conferences, delegations and training 2 46,818
Ratification of minor breaches of the procurement process 11 13,615,969
Scheduled medical examinations 1 4,666
Sole supplier 7 5,287,721
Strip and quote 3 296,146
Unforeseeable transport services 5 304,550

405 32,451,508

Class of deviation Number of
deviations

2022

Burial services 300 1,248,409
General repairs and maintenance of agent products 161 6,746,863
Impractical 5 2,656,754
Newspaper advertisements 21 683,586
Sole supplier 4 10,422,736
Strip and quote 12 756,254

503 22,514,602

115

Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

68. Prior period errors

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position and statement of financial performance that have been
affected by prior-year adjustments and changes in accounting policy:

Financial Position
2022

As previously
reported

Correction of
errors 2021

Correction of
errors 2022

Restated 2022

Current Assets

Inventories 548,733,569 970,000 (10,963) 549,692,606
Consumer receivables from exchange transactions 871,291,931 11,564,764 (11,564,764) 871,291,931
Consumer receivables from non-exchange
transactions

764,212 2,044,234 (2,042,171) 766,275

Other receivables from exchange transactions 74,359,142 158,940 2,426,985 76,945,067
VAT receivable 153,696,392 12,020,048 5,115,790 170,832,230

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 11,664,648,498 (45,523,780) (40,332,131) 11,578,792,587
Heritage assets 244,666,687 7,448,584 852,640 252,967,911
Living resources 3,675,801 - 30,401 3,706,202

Current Liabilities

Payables from exchange transactions (1,721,059,447) (60,538,143) (47,375,828) (1,828,973,418)
Provisions (98,748,234) - (3,985,041) (102,733,275)

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions (628,688,755) - (14,087,629) (642,776,384)

Reserves

Revaluation reserve (857,222,985) (3,216,132) (25,034,054) (885,473,171)
Accumulated surplus (Opening balance) (11,987,009,667) 75,071,485 136,006,765 (11,775,931,417)

(1,730,892,856) - - (1,730,892,856)

116

Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

68. Prior period errors (continued)

Financial Performance
2022 As previously

reported
Correction of
errors 2022

Restated 2022

Revenue

Rental of facilities and equipment (49,216,654) (537,625) (49,754,279)
Living resources (444,200) (32,000) (476,200)
Other income from exchange transactions (75,984,591) 3,198 (75,981,393)

Expenditure

Depreciation and amortisation 673,217,075 1,469,365 674,686,440
Finance costs 232,429,588 374,372 232,803,960
Debt impairment and bad debt write off 1,780,309,540 11,721,642 1,792,031,182
Contracted services 508,843,210 96,714,170 605,557,380
Bulk purchases 835,315,570 10,963 835,326,533
General expenses 420,974,517 (7,152) 420,967,365
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilities 8,197,606 2,109,285 10,306,891
Loss on revaluation of assets 113,405,317 1,252 113,406,569
Fair value adjustments (15,044,854) 24,179,295 9,134,441

4,432,002,124 136,006,765 4,568,008,889

117

Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

68. Prior period errors (continued)

The details of the correction of errors above and their effect on the comparative figures are explained below:

Inventories:

The comparative figure for inventories were restated due to the transfer of land which was not accounted for in previous financial years.

Other receivables from non-exchange transactions:

The comparative figure for other receivables from non-exchange transactions was restated due to expired traffic fines taken into account.